# OP \$115.00 367834

ETAS ID: TM299941

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K-OH Acquisition, LLC		03/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knotice, LLC		
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3678346	CONCENTRI
Registration Number:	3345949	WHERE IT ALL CLICKS
Registration Number:	3345868	KNOTICE
Registration Number:	3413235	KNOTICE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-684-3900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Maria A. Savio

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5347/147

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria A. Savio

SIGNATURE: /mas/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Knotice LLC - Amendment to Certificate of Formation of K-OH Acquisition #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0960 source=Knotice LLC - Amendment to Certificate of Formation of K-OH Acquisition #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0961



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "K-OH ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "K-OH ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "KNOTICE,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2014, AT 2:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

5491575 8100

140352516

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1223132

DATE: 03-20-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0962

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:18 PM 03/19/2014 FILED 02:18 PM 03/19/2014 SRV 140352516 - 5491575 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

## AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

 $\mathbf{OF}$ 

# K-OH ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Knotice, LLC.

Second: This Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall become effective immediately upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of K-OH Acquisition, LLC as of this 19th day of March, 2014.

SOLE MEMBER:

IGNITIONONE, INC.

Class Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 04/01/2014